
 

Two-Digit Quotients 

Name: _____________________  Student Number: ____ Homeroom: ____ 

Divide. Estimate to make sure your answer is reasonable. 

1. 123   2. 171    
        

  x  13        x   50         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5. 42 765    6. 45 648    7. 52 949   
 
 
 
 
8. 728 ÷ 47    9. 1,421 ÷ 43   10. 7,245 ÷ 83 
 
__________    __________   __________  
 
 

11. The teachers at Tokyo Korean School bought 2,664 
books for the library. The books came in boxes. There 
were 36 books in each box. How many boxes were the 
books in? 

 

______________________________________________ 

Problem Solving 

23 488 
There are not 
enough 
hundreds, so 
divide by tens. 
 
 

      21 R5 
23 488 
  – 46  
       28 
      -23 
         5 
        

Check: 
     23 
  x  21  
     23 
  +460 
    483 
     + 5 
    488 
 
 
        

488 ÷ 23 = 21 R5 

1. 27 804  2. 14 379 
 
 
 
 
 

3. 36 1,574  4. 54 4,219 


